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Society of Broadcast Engineers 

ANNUAL ELECTION SUMMARY 

 
CHAPTER:    Seattle, Washington                  Chapter #:  16    Term: 9-1-24 through 8-31-25 
 
As Tellers of the election of Officers of Chapter 16 of the Society of Broadcast Engineers, Inc., we, 
the undersigned, certify that the following members have been elected on the following date: 
 
DATE OF ELECTION: Jun 28 through July 11, 2024       PLACE:  Online via Election Runner 
 

OFFICE NAME ADDRESS E-MAIL PHONE # MEM # 

Chair Brian Walker 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

chair@sbe16.org 619-933-9255 23574 

Vice-Chair Michael Gilbert 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

vicechair@sbe16.org 360-739-4451 16308 

Secretary Jim Dalke PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

secretary@sbe16.org 206-660-3119 16125 

Treasurer Michael Brooks 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

treasurer@sbe16.org 206-691-2976 32324 

Director 1 Jon Kasprick 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

director1@sbe16.org 253-951-3347 10393 

Director 2 Dave Ratener 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

director2@sbe16.org 206 619-8122 7782 

 
The following Committee Chairs have been APPOINTED: 
 

OFFICE NAME ADDRESS E-MAIL PHONE # MEM # 

Certification Stephen Lockwood 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

lockwood@hatdaw.com 206-783-9151 6929 

Frequency 
Coordination 

<1 GHz Dave Ratener 

>1 GHz Greg Thies 

PO Box 9644 

Seattle, WA 98109 

ceradio@aol.com 

gthies@king5.com 

206-619-8122 

206-612-8800 

7782 
21759 

Membership Jon Kasprick 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

chair@sbe16.org 253-951-3347 10393 

Newsletter 
Editor 

Jim Dalke 
PO Box 9644 

Seattle, WA 98109 
editor@sbe16.org 206-660-3119 16125 

Program Michael Gilbert 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

vicechair@sbe16.org 360-739-4451 16308 

Webmaster Jim Dalke 
PO Box 9644 
Seattle, WA 98109 

editor@sbe16.org 206-660-3119 16125 

 
Election Tellers: 

  Jon Kasprick  8/12/24 

(Signature)  (Printed Name)  (Date) 

     

(Signature)  (Printed Name)  (Date) 

     

(Signature)  (Printed Name)  (Date) 
 


